1May 13, 2014
AN1934.0
CAUT
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-37
Application Note 1934
ISL85415EVAL2Z Wide VIN Negative VOUT Sync
Buck-Boost Regulator up to 500mA
Description

ent Feedback
ISL85415EVAL2Z Schematic
PWM
-5V
PFM
U1
ISL85415FRZ
NOTE: The input electrolytic capacitor C10 is optional and it is used to prevent transient voltages when the input
test leads have large parasitic inductance. It can be removed if the IC is used in a system application.
Application Note 1934
ISL85415EVAL2ZA Bill of Materials
PART NUMBER QTY REF-DES DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
ISL85415EVAL2ZREVAPCB 1 N/A PCB - ISL85415 NEGATIVE VOUT EVALUATION BOARD INTERSIL
EEV-HA1H330UP/PCE3303CT-ND 1 C10 Capacitor Elect 33µF 50V CASE SMD PANASONIC/DIGIKEY
H1045-00101-50V5-T 1 C4 CAP, SMD, 0603, 100pF, 50V, 5%, C0G, ROHS PANASONIC
H1045-00104-50V10-T 1 C3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS AVX
H1045-00105-16V10-T 1 C9 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1µF, 16V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA
H1045-00471-50V5-T 1 C7 CAP, SMD, 0603, 470pF, 50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS PANASONIC
H1065-00106-50V10-T 2 C1, C2 CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF, 50V, 10%, X5R, ROHS TDK
H1065-00226-6R3V20-T 2 C5, C6 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS PANASONIC
131-4353-00 2 J1, J2 CONN-SCOPE PROBE TEST PT, COMPACT, PCB MNT TEKTRONIX
68000-236LF 1 JP1 CONN HEADER 3POS VERT, 100 GOLD TYCO ELECTRONICS
1514-2 5 P4, P5, P3,
P7, P9
CONN-TURRET, TERMINAL POST, TH KEYSTONE
5002 5 P1, P2, P6,
P8, P10
CONN-MINI TEST POINT,VERTICAL,WHITE KEYSTONE
H2511-00200-1/10W1-T 1 R4 RES, SMD, 0603, 20Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-00R00-1/10W-T 1 R15 RES, SMD, 0603, 0Ω, 1/10W, TF, ROHS VENKEL
CR0603-10W-5112FT 1 R3 RES, SMD, 0603, 51.1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
RC0603FR-0712K4L 1 R2 RES, SMD, 0603, 12.4k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS YAGEO
H2511-09092-1/10W1-T 1 R1 RES, SMD, 0603, 90.9k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-01203-1/10W1-T 1 R12 RES, SMD, 0603, 120k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VISHAY/DALE
GT11MSCBE 1 SW1 SWITCH-TOGGLE, SMD, 6PIN, SPDT, 2POS, ON-ON ITT INDUSTRIES/C and K DIVISION
DR73-220-R 1 L1 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 7.6mm, 22µH, 20%, 1.62A,
ROHS
COOPER/COILTRONICS